PDR Type
MS
MB
MB
MB
MB
MB
MS
MB
MB
MB
MS
MS
MS
MB
MB
MB
MS
MB
MB
MS
MS
MS
MB

PDR Type
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

PDR No

MS25-000679
MB25-000308
MB25-000153
MB25-000351
MB25-000408
MB25-000388
MS25-000463
MB25-000405
MB25-000365
MB25-000384
MS25-000323
MS25-000264
MS25-000210
MB25-000345
MB25-000346
MB25-000344
MS25-000369
MB25-000241
MB25-000217
MS25-000211
MS25-000355
MS25-000215
MB25-000149

PDR No

MC25-005906
MC25-005006
MC25-004930
MC25-004475
MC25-004424
MC25-004313
MC25-004253
MC25-004111
MC25-004005
MC25-002941
MC25-002693

Minister Meeting Briefs and Submissions
Subject
Ticketing for 2025 State and Territory Australian of the Year Presentations
WALSH - 2025 Multicultural Youth Awards
Minister Walsh - CEO of Australian Youth Affairs Coalition (AYAC)
Walsh - ABC Takeover Gala - Burnie
Walsh - Representation - 2025 WA Youth Awards
Walsh - Meeting with Headspace CEO and CCO
2026 Youth Advisory Groups topic selection and national application process
Walsh - Introductory Meeting - Minister Suleyman
Walsh - National Leadership Forum 2025
Walsh - Meeting with Anne Hollands - National Children's Commissioner
First Nations Youth Engagement Grant - Annual Workplan (2025-26)
2025 National Youth Survey release
Annual Report - Engage! Strategy
Walsh - National Youth Indigenous Education Coalition
Walsh - Youth Steering Committee
Walsh - Youth Advisory Council for a Safer Australia
Rural, Regional and Remote Youth Engagement Grant - 2025-26 Annual Workplan
Meeting with two outgoing Youth Steering Committee (YSC) members
Meeting with Anne Hollonds, National Children's Commissioner
CVE Youth Advisory Council appointments
Letters to outgoing Youth Steering Committee
Selection of new Youth Steering Committee 2025
Walsh - NSW Minister Rose Jackson - Wednesday 18 June

Ministerial Correspondence
Subject

MIN | Investment to enhance the engagement of young people in Australian music | The Push | Kate Duncan

INF | Youth Mental Health

MIN | Participation in UN High-Level Youth Meeting | SA Youth Forum | Amber Brock-Fabel
MIN | Youth Communique to End Plastic Pollution | Dr Babet de Groot

MIN | Congratulations | Minister of Youth and Sport of Azerbaijan | Farid Gayibov

INF | Gov Relationships with ABC Takeover and ABC Heywire | Office of Senator the Hon Jess Walsh | g 22(1)

DEP | Young people and social media | NewsCorp | Michael Miller

MIN | Circartus - Wingham Circus School | Alison Penfold MP OBOg 47 F(]_)

MIN | Ongoing funding request for Sonder Youth | Fiona Phillips MP OBO Sonder Youth
MIN | Congratulations - Message Stick | Message Stick| Michael McLeod

MIN | Regionalyouth advocacy | 5 47F(1)

Responsible Area

| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth
| ECY | Early Learning Programs and Youth

Responsible Area
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth
Office for Youth

Document 1

Date First Sent To MO
22/09/2025 15:25
11/08/2025 15:06
27/06/2025 15:57
11/09/2025 15:18

8/09/2025 15:36
2/09/2025 12:04
3/09/2025 10:39
5/09/2025 12:01
25/08/2025 16:29
27/08/2025 16:58
18/07/202517:13
20/06/2025 13:44
5/06/2025 15:43
21/08/2025 10:54
20/08/2025 12:14
21/08/2025 10:54
29/07/2025 10:50
14/07/2025 16:54
8/07/2025 17:01
24/06/2025 11:16
20/06/2025 15:26
5/06/2025 14:18
16/06/2025 17:22

Date First Sent To MO

8/09/2025 17:23
12/08/2025 13:44
20/08/2025 13:19
30/07/2025 16:24

5/08/2025 12:21
25/07/2025 13:55

7/08/2025 11:20
22/07/2025 16:53
18/07/2025 13:20
17/06/2025 15:23
29/05/2025 13:27





