Minister Meeting Briefs and Submissions

PDR Type	PDR No	Subject	Responsible Area	Date First Sent To MO
MS	MS25-000679	Ticketing for 2025 State and Territory Australian of the Year Presentations	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	22/09/2025 15:25
MB	MB25-000308	WALSH - 2025 Multicultural Youth Awards	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	11/08/2025 15:06
MB	MB25-000153	Minister Walsh - CEO of Australian Youth Affairs Coalition (AYAC)	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	27/06/2025 15:57
MB	MB25-000351	Walsh - ABC Takeover Gala - Burnie	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	11/09/2025 15:18
MB	MB25-000408	Walsh - Representation - 2025 WA Youth Awards	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	8/09/2025 15:36
MB	MB25-000388	Walsh - Meeting with Headspace CEO and CCO	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	2/09/2025 12:04
MS	MS25-000463	2026 Youth Advisory Groups topic selection and national application process	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	3/09/2025 10:39
MB	MB25-000405	Walsh - Introductory Meeting - Minister Suleyman	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	5/09/2025 12:01
MB	MB25-000365	Walsh - National Leadership Forum 2025	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	25/08/2025 16:29
MB	MB25-000384	Walsh - Meeting with Anne Hollands - National Children's Commissioner	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	27/08/2025 16:58
MS	MS25-000323	First Nations Youth Engagement Grant - Annual Workplan (2025-26)	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	18/07/2025 17:13
MS	MS25-000264	2025 National Youth Survey release	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	20/06/2025 13:44
MS	MS25-000210	Annual Report - Engage! Strategy	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	5/06/2025 15:43
MB	MB25-000345	Walsh - National Youth Indigenous Education Coalition	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	21/08/2025 10:54
MB	MB25-000346	Walsh - Youth Steering Committee	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	20/08/2025 12:14
MB	MB25-000344	Walsh - Youth Advisory Council for a Safer Australia	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	21/08/2025 10:54
MS	MS25-000369	Rural, Regional and Remote Youth Engagement Grant - 2025-26 Annual Workplan	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	29/07/2025 10:50
MB	MB25-000241	Meeting with two outgoing Youth Steering Committee (YSC) members	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	14/07/2025 16:54
MB	MB25-000217	Meeting with Anne Hollonds, National Children's Commissioner	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	8/07/2025 17:01
MS	MS25-000211	CVE Youth Advisory Council appointments	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	24/06/2025 11:16
MS	MS25-000355	Letters to outgoing Youth Steering Committee	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	20/06/2025 15:26
MS	MS25-000215	Selection of new Youth Steering Committee 2025	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	5/06/2025 14:18
MB	MB25-000149	Walsh - NSW Minister Rose Jackson - Wednesday 18 June	ECY Early Learning Programs and Youth	16/06/2025 17:22
Ministerial Correspondence				
PDR Type	PDR No	Subject	Responsible Area	Date First Sent To MO
MC	MC25-005906	MIN Investment to enhance the engagement of young people in Australian music The Push Kate Duncan	Office for Youth	8/09/2025 17:23
MC	MC25-005006	INF Youth Mental Health	Office for Youth	12/08/2025 13:44
MC	MC25-004930	MIN Participation in UN High-Level Youth Meeting SA Youth Forum Amber Brock-Fabel	Office for Youth	20/08/2025 13:19
MC	MC25-004475	MIN Youth Communique to End Plastic Pollution Dr Babet de Groot	Office for Youth	30/07/2025 16:24
MC	MC25-004424	MIN Congratulations Minister of Youth and Sport of Azerbaijan Farid Gayibov	Office for Youth	5/08/2025 12:21
MC	MC25-004313	INF Gov Relationships with ABC Takeover and ABC Heywire Office of Senator the Hon Jess Walsh $_8$ 22(1)	Office for Youth	25/07/2025 13:55
MC	MC25-004253	DEP Young people and social media NewsCorp Michael Miller	Office for Youth	7/08/2025 11:20
MC	MC25-004111	MIN Circartus - Wingham Circus School Alison Penfold MP OBO \$ 47F(1)	Office for Youth	22/07/2025 16:53
MC	MC25-004005	MIN Ongoing funding request for Sonder Youth Fiona Phillips MP OBO Sonder Youth	Office for Youth	18/07/2025 13:20
MC	MC25-002941	MIN Congratulations – Message Stick Message Stick Michael McLeod	Office for Youth	17/06/2025 15:23
MC	MC25-002693	MIN Regional youth advocacy $_{S}$ 47F(1)	Office for Youth	29/05/2025 13:27